## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2007

S

## SENATE BILL 532 Select Committee on Government and Election Reform Committee Substitute Adopted 5/22/07

	Short Title: Columbus County Precincts. (Local)	
	Sponsors:	•
	Referred to:	•
	March 7, 2007	-
1	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED	
2	AN ACT TO PERMIT THE COLUMBUS COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS TO	
3	USE A TRADITIONAL PRECINCT LINE ALONG THE BOUNDARY OF THE	
4	BLACK CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TO PLACE ALL THE RESIDENTS	
5	OF THE TOWN OF LAKE WACCAMAW IN THE SAME PRECINCT.	
6	The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:	
7	<b>SECTION 1.</b> Notwithstanding the provisions of G.S. 163-132.3, the	
8	Columbus County Board of Elections may designate precincts in Columbus County as	
9	follows:	
10	(1) Williams 1 Precinct: All of Williams 1 Precinct as shown on the	
11	General Assembly's Redistricting Database on October 20, 2003,	
12	minus the territory designated as part of South Williams Precinct in	
13	subdivision (3) of this section.	
14	(2) Williams 2 Precinct: All of Williams 2 Precinct as shown on the	
15	General Assembly's Redistricting Database on October 20, 2003,	
16	minus the territory designated as part of South Williams Precinct in	
17	subdivision (3) of this section.	
18	(3) South Williams Precinct: All of South Williams Precinct as shown on	
19	the General Assembly's Redistricting Database on October 20, 2003,	
20	and in addition the territory shown on that database as those parts of	
21	Williams 1 Precinct and Williams 2 Precinct that lie south of the	
22	boundary set for Williams and South Williams townships in Chapter	
23	476 of the Session Laws of 1943, following what was commonly	
24	known as the boundary of the Black Creek School District.	
25	<b>SECTION 2.</b> Notwithstanding the provisions of G.S. 163-132.3, the	
26	Columbus County Board of Elections may designate precincts in Columbus County as	
27	follows:	

2

Session 2007 **General Assembly of North Carolina** Bogue Precinct: All of Bogue Precinct as shown on the General 1 (1)2 Assembly's Redistricting Database on October 20, 2003, minus any 3 territory designated as part of Waccamaw Precinct in subdivision (3) 4 of this section. 5 Bolton Precinct: All of Bolton Precinct as shown on the General (2)6 Assembly's Redistricting Database on October 20, 2003, minus the 7 territory designated as part of Waccamaw Precinct in subdivision (3) 8 of this section. 9 (3) Waccamaw Precinct: All of Waccamaw Precinct as shown on the 10 General Assembly's Redistricting Database on October 20, 2003, and 11 in addition the territory shown on that database as those parts of Bogue 12 Precinct and Bolton Precinct that lie within the municipal limits of the 13 Town of Lake Waccamaw on June 1, 2007. 14 **SECTION 3.** The Columbus County Board of Elections shall comply with 15 G.S. 163-132.5G. For purposes of compliance with that section, the precincts shall be 16 as the precincts were on January 1, 2007. 17 **SECTION 4.** This act is effective when it becomes law.